Messages for Remittance Advices dated January 2, 2025 – January 9, 2025
	TO: all providers
	RE: Modifier JG (340B Acquired Drug) End Dated by CMS

	CMS has end dated modifier JG (340B Acquired Drug) as of 12/31/2024 as part of the 2025 HCPCS Annual Updates. When billing for dates of service 1/1/2025 and forward, Arkansas Department of Human Services will no longer pay 340B acquired drug claim details when billed with modifier JG.

Beginning with dates of service 1/1/2025, the appropriate modifiers to appended for 340B acquired drug claim details are:

· TB (340B Drugs)

· U7 (Orphan Drugs)

· U7 UA (All other drugs purchased outside of the 340B program)

For more information, please reference the CMS Publication MLN 4800856 at humanservices.arkansas.gov/u/340b
Any claim adjustments needed due to modifier JG being termed will be the responsibility of the provider. All claim submissions and adjustments should be received prior to the 365-day filing deadline.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.

